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1- Haynes, Frank Jay. 13040. Old Faithful Geyser, Yellowstone Park. Yellowstone Park, WY: Haynes, 

[1913]. Large silver gelatin photograph [49.5 cm x 39 cm] on a white heavy stock [50.5 cm x 40 cm] 

'Haynes, Yellowstone Park' blind stamped in the lower right corner. The reverse contains a printed title 

with a Haynes number. Image is in lovely condition with strong contrasts. 

Large photograph by Haynes of the most famous geyser in the world, Old Faithful. 

Frank Jay Haynes (1853-1921) was employed by the Northern Pacific RR in 1875 to take pictures along 

their route from Minnesota to the West Coast for advertising and promotional purposes. From 1884 

through 1915 Haynes operated a lucrative service industry in Yellowstone National Park making and 

selling souvenir photographs, taking pictures of tour parties, and publishing graphic souvenirs. F. Jay 

Haynes was known as the "Official Park Photographer."   

$300 



 

 

 

 

2- Haynes, Jack Ellis. 34219. Old Faithful Geyser, Y.N.P. Yellowstone Park, WY: Haynes, [1934]. Large 

silver gelatin photograph [49.5 cm x 39 cm] on a white heavy stock [50.5 cm x 40 cm] 'Haynes, 

Yellowstone Park' blind stamped in the lower right corner. The reverse contains a printed title with a 

Haynes number. Image is in lovely condition with strong contrasts. 

Large photograph by Haynes of the most famous geyser in the world, Old Faithful. 

$300 



 

 

3- Haynes, Jack Ellis. 28328. Grand Canyon, Artist Pt., Yellowstone. Yellowstone Park, WY: Haynes, 

[1928]. Large silver gelatin photograph [39 cm x 49.5 cm] on a white heavy stock [40 cm x 50.5 cm] 

'Haynes, Yellowstone Park' blind stamped in the lower right corner. The reverse contains a printed title 

with a Haynes number. Image is in lovely condition with strong contrasts. 

Large photograph by Haynes of the Lower Falls of the Yellowstone River from Artist Point. 

Jack Ellis Haynes (1884-1962) began working in the family photographic business at a relatively young 

age and toward the end of 1916 he formally bought out his father's interest in the Yellowstone 

photography business and was awarded sole right to produce pictorial souvenirs. An accomplished 

photographer in his own right, Jack operated the park concessions and Saint Paul studios under the 

name 'J.E. Haynes' and then 'Haynes Inc.' (1937-1945). In 1945 Jack and Isabel moved the base of 

operations to Bozeman, and established Haynes Studios Inc.   

$250 

 



 

 

 

4- Haynes, Jack Ellis. 38258. Lower Falls. 308 ft., from Moran Pt., Y.N.P. Yellowstone Park, WY: Haynes, 

[1938]. Large silver gelatin photograph [39 cm x 49.5 cm] on a white heavy stock [40 cm x 50.5 cm] 

'Haynes, Yellowstone Park' blind stamped in the lower right corner. The reverse contains a printed title 

with a Haynes number. Image is in lovely condition with strong contrasts. 

Large photograph by Haynes of the Lower Falls of the Yellowstone River from Moran Point. 

$250 

 



 

 

5- Haynes, Jack Ellis. 37047E. Lower Fall from Below, Yellowstone Pk. Yellowstone Park, WY: Haynes, 

[1937]. Large silver gelatin photograph [49.5 cm x 39 cm] on a white heavy stock [50.5 cm x 40 cm] 

'Haynes, Yellowstone Park' blind stamped in the lower right corner. The reverse contains a printed title 

with a Haynes number. Image is in lovely condition with strong contrasts. 

Large photograph by Haynes of the Lower Falls of the Yellowstone River from below. 

$300 



 

6- Winser, Henry J. The Great Northwest: A Guidebook and 

Itinerary for the use of Tourists and Travelers over the lines 

of the Northern Pacific Railroad, Oregon Railway and 

Navigation Company and the Oregon and California 

Railroad. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1883. First Edition. 

276pp. Duodecimo [17.5 cm] Rust colored cloth with the title 

gilt stamped on the front board and backstrip. Near fine. 

Color map [36 cm x 76 cm] 'Map of the Northern Pacific 

Railroad, Its Branches and Allied Lines' by Julius Bien Co. 

present in rear pocket and in near fine condition with folds 

as issued. 

Detailed guide book for the then, recently completed railroad 

that ran from Lake Superior to Puget Sound. Sections on each 

of the states the line passed through (Wisconsin, Minnesota, 

Dakotas, Montana, Idaho, Oregon, Washington). Illustrated 

throughout. 

"Now that the Northern Pacific Railroad is finished, the inviting regions of the Great Northwest, hitherto 

remote, are made easy of access. The tide of travel flows naturally with a strong current through this 

new and pleasant channel, and to pilot the wayfarer, this Guide Book has been written. The aim has 

been to furnish the tourist and traveler with precisely that information which would seem requisite 

through the successive stages of the journey." - from the introduction. 

$285 

 

 



 

 

7- [Yellowstone National Park]. Newest Gateway to Yellowstone Park: The Spectacular Red Lodge 

Highway over the Rockies. St. Paul, MN: Northern Pacific Railroad, (c.1936). [4pp.] Single sheet [28 cm x 

40 cm] folded in half at the center and printed on both sides. Better than very good. 

The interior contains four black and white captioned views. 'Alluring Silver Gate, Newest Yellowstone 

Portal' - 'Index and Pilot Peaks Beckon Ahead on Red Lodge Highway' - 'Old Faithful Thrill Sightseers 

Every Hour' - 'Yellowstone's Greatest Splendor, The Grand Canyon.' 

Promotional piece from the Northern Pacific touting trips into Yellowstone via the 'Red Lodge Highway' 

which is also known as the Beartooth Highway (RT 212) that connects Red Lodge [MT] to the northeast 

entrance of Yellowstone through Cooke City. The Beartooth Highway was completed in 1936 and this 

pictorial work is likely printed to promote the opening and Northern Pacific's new connection to the park 

as there was a depot in Red Lodge.  

$40 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

8- Travel Guild. The Travel Guild House Party Tours through the Wonderland of the West. Chicago: 

John & Ollier Engraving Co., 1930. 32pp. Quarto [28 cm] Color pictorial wrappers. Very good. 

Illustrated travel guide produced by the Travel Guild that offers a range of guided tours through the 

western U.S. with detailed descriptions of dates offered, destinations (Yellowstone, Yosemite, Grand 

Canyon, etc.), accommodations and transportation with rates shown. 

"The pictures on this and the pages following can do but little more than suggest the wonderful glory of 

the West. It is with pride The Travel Guild offers its programs. Every effort has been made to include that 

which is finest - that which you will enjoy most - that which will make the West yours for all time."   

$75 

 

 



       

 

9- Union Pacific. Dude Ranches Out West. Chicago: Poole Brothers, (c.1933). 60pp. Octavo [23 cm] Color 

illustrated wrappers. Very good. Gentle overall wear. 

Union pacific produced work for the prospective western tourist that describes 68 ranches with locations, 

accommodations, activities and brands listed along the U.P. line in Wyoming, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, 

Oregon and California. Map of Jackson Hole and the Wind River Regions on the reverse of the front 

cover. U.P. Line map on the reverse of the rear cover. Illustrated with black and white photographs 

throughout. 

"Most of the ranches are in settings of appealing, beauty with mountains, lakes and streams in their 

yards, or at least close by. Their hospitality is far more genuine, spontaneous and personal than that of 

ordinary summer resort." p.1  

$85 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

10- [Union Pacific]. Souvenir and 

Views of Union Pacific 'The 

Overland Route.' The World's 

Pictorial Line. Chicago: Rand, 

McNally & Co, 1901. Fifth Edition. 

72pp. Oblong duodecimo [13 cm x 

20 cm] Stringbound printed light 

gray wrappers. General wear to 

covers otherwise very good. 

36 full-page colored views illustrate 

this charming view book describing 

the places and sites that a tourist 

could encounter along (and in the 

near vicinity of) the Union Pacific 

Line from Nebraska to California. 

"This great national highway is so 

well known, not only throughout 

the United States, but all over the 

world, that a mere reference to it 

would seem sufficient, yet for the 

benefit of those who have never 

had the pleasure of crossing the 

continent via this historic route, 

the following description is given." 

-p.6   

$150 

 

 



 

 

 

11- Savage, Charles Roscoe. Dale Creek Iron Viaduct U.P.Ry. Salt Lake City: C.R. Savage Photo., (c.1880). 

Large format albumen [22 cm x 28 cm] Unmounted. Image is faded and spotty, with a few nicks at the 

extremities. 

Image shows two locomotives pulling a string of boxcars across the Dale Creek Bridge in Southern 

Wyoming, which was the longest bridge constructed by the Union Pacific along the first transcontinental 

railroad.  

$250 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

12- [Union Pacific]. Vacation Tours to Flaming Canyons: Zion - Bryce - Grand Canyon, National Parks / 

Vacation Tours to Yellowstone Park and Sun Valley. Omaha, NE: Union Pacific, 1941. 15pp. Narrow 

octavo [23 cm x 10 cm] Color illustrated wrappers. Better than very good. 

Illustrated promotional booklet from Union Pacific touting their all expense tours through the west. pp. 

1-[7] details trips through Southern Utah and Northern Arizona starting in Cedar City (via Utah Parks 

Company). pp. [8]-12 details Yellowstone trips with side trips to Sun Valley and Salt Lake City. 

"In the following pages is a brief outline of vacation tours to four of our most magnificent and unusual 

National Parks and famed Sun Valley...each tour designed to give maximum pleasure at minimum cost. 

Join one of these Union Pacific Escorted All-Expense Tours this year and enjoy your vacation to the 

utmost, at minimum expense." - p.2 

$65 

 

 



 

 

 

13- Dodge, Henry Irving [Utah Parks Company]. All aboard for Zion. [Omaha, NE]: Union Pacific, March 

20, 1926. 12pp. Quarto [28 cm] Tan stapled wrappers. Very good. Rear cover coming loose with a small 

closed tear. 

Early Utah Parks promotional piece that is illustrated throughout with photographs that accompany 

Dodge's flowery prose dedicated to the wonders of southern Utah and northern Arizona. Rear 

panel/page 12 offers descriptions of Utah Parks Company tours, under the title: 'Union Pacific System: 

The Way to Zion National Park, Bryce Canyon, Cedar Breaks, Kaibab National Forest, North Rim Grand 

Canyon.' 

"From Cedar City, the Union Pacific System (Utah Parks Co.) operates smooth-running, comfortable 

eleven-passenger motor busses on regular schedules to Zion National Park, Cedar Breaks and Bryce 

Canyon and these connect at Zion and Bryce with the automobiles of the Utah and Grand Canyon 

Transportation Company which maintains regular schedules from these points to the Kaibab Forest and 

the North Rim of the Grand Canyon." - p.12. 

$50 



 

 

 

14- Denver & Rio Grande Western - Western Pacific. 

Panorama Views Along the Denver & Rio Grande 

Western - Western Pacific: The Royal Gorge Feather 

River Canon Route. Chicago: Poole Bros., (c.1924). 

Single sheet [21.5 cm x 131.5 cm] printed on both 

sides in color, that folds up to pamphlet size [21.5 cm 

x 10 cm] Better than very good. 

Promotional piece for the D&RGW/Western Pacific. 

One side contains nine lovely color views of sites along 

the D& R.G.W. and the Western Pacific lines: Royal 

Gorge - Eagle River Canon - Canon of the Colorado 

River - Marshall Pass - Temple Square - Crossing Great 

Salt Lake - Serpentine Canon - Castle Butte [CA] - 

Along the Feather River. The reverse contains a 

description of the route and sites along the way and a 

map of the D&R.G.W. line [21.5 cm x 37.5 cm]. 

"The Western Pacific Railroad upholds a reputation for scenery and service equal to that of its sister 

road, the Denver & Rio Grande Western. Thoroughly down to date in its appointments, it unfolds a 

region not only fascinating but instructive, much of which is now for the first time penetrated by a 

railroad."   

$85 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

15- Beeson, Joseph Josiah. Map of the San Rafael, Caineville and Summerville Structures, Utah. Salt 

Lake City: J.A. Hogle & Co, (c.1925). Map [53 cm x 41 cm] Relief shown by hachures with imprint in lower 

corner of map. Mining brokerage stamp in purple with minor wear to extremities otherwise better than 

very good. 

Map shows the various lease holders and landowners through the San Rafael with roads, rail lines, rivers, 

etc. Produced for the prominent local brokerage firm of J.A. Hogle and Company.  

I am able to locate a single institutional holding for this map. Rare.   

$275 

 



16- Kelly, Charles and Dale Morgan. Old Greenwood: The Story 

of Caleb Greenwood: Trapper, Pathfinder and Early Pioneer of 

the West. Georgetown, CA: Talisman Press, 1965. Signed 

limited edition. 361pp. Octavo [23.5 cm] Green cloth with the 

title gilt stamped on the spine. Housed in a double slipcase 

covered in red and green cloth. Paper label on green slipcase. 

Book in fine condition with the slipcases showing minor rubbing 

at the corners. 

The printing of this book was limited to 100 copies, this is copy 

86. Signed by both Kelly and Morgan on the limitation page. 

Caleb Greenwood was a giant figure in the early West. From his 

early days along the Missouri River as a trapper until years later 

as an octogenarian he piloted the Ide Party over the Sierra 

Nevada in 1845, Greenwood was involved with many of the 

great happenings that shaped the Western history. This book 

deals with his early life in the fur trade, his important role in the 

overland emigration to California in 1844-1845, his subsequent 

contribution as one of the more important trailblazers and 

guides, his part in the relief of the Donner Party, and his 

activities along the American River after the discovery of gold at 

Sutter's Mill in 1848. 

This edition has been so extensively revised that it can be 

considered a completely new book. Only paragraphs here and 

there survive from the original book. Illustrated throughout with 

a fold-out map at the rear. Saunders 69   

$325 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



17- [Kiowa] [Native American]. [Photographic 

Negative Portraits of American Army Indian Scout 

"I-SEE-O"]. [Fort Sill, OK]: 1925. 6 black and white 

photographic film negatives. 2 measuring 

approximately 3 1/2" x 6"; 4 measuring 

approximately 3" x 2." Slight handling and storage 

wear to the larger pair. Overall very good and 

better. 

A remarkable photographic grouping of Native 

American and military-interest: A group of six 

original film negatives shot by an accomplished 

soldier-photographer at Fort Sill, Oklahoma in 

1925. 

Highlighted by a pair of remarkably clean and well 

executed portraits of an important Native 

American US Army soldier named I-SEE-O, a well-

known member of the Kiowa tribe who lived at 

Fort Sill in Oklahoma until his death in 1927. These 

negatives are dated February 22, 1925 and were 

captured by a then soldier named Carlyle 

Chamberlain (1894-1969) who went on to a long 

career as a police photographer in Louisville. 

The two large portraits are accompanied by four 

smaller negatives which Chamberlain used to 

produce "vest pocket" prints. One is almost 

identical (though slightly different) than one of the larger images of I-SEE-O and the other three capture 

another Native American soldier, (possibly a son or relative of I-SEE-O?) identified as Harry Teeiseeo. 

These are also dated 2-22-1925. We are unable to locate any information on this man, though it's 

possible we're misreading the name. 

$725 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

18- [Barry, David Francis]. Ashishishe [Curly]. Le Mars, IA: Dwight, [1877]. Albumen cabinet card [14.5 

cm x 10.5 cm] on a gilt-edged decorative cut cream mount [16.5 cm x 11 cm] with a gilt stamped 

photographer's mark below the image. View shows some minor fading and spotting. 

Curly (c.1856-1923) was a Crow Scout for General George A. Custer and is usually regarded as the only 

survivor from the U.S. Army's defeat at the Battle of the Little Big Horn. Nice image of Ashishishe [Curly] 

in profile from his sitting with Barry in 1877 that was presumably acquired by Dwight and released under 

his own name. 

This photograph was taken a year after the massacre of General George A. Custer and the U.S. 7th 

Cavalry Regiment at the Little Big Horn at the hands of the Sioux, Arapaho and Cheyenne. This battle is 

usually cited as the bloody climax of the Plains Indian Wars.   

$425 

 



 

 

19- Jackson, William Henry. 6432. The Columbia Below the Cascades. [Denver, CO]: William Henry 

Jackson & Company, (c.1890). Large format albumen photograph [18 cm x 23 cm] Unmounted. Minor 

sun fading with two small holes to image with a short-closed tear to head, otherwise very good. 

Nice view of the Columbia River below the Cascade Rapids before the construction of the Bonneville Dam 

by famed western photographer, William H. Jackson. 

$85 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

20- Chase, Alma. Gold Edge Pharmacy [Nephi, UT]. Nephi, UT: Alma Chase Photography, (c.1911). 

Panorama photograph [11 cm x 24 cm] Very good. Remnants of black paper attached to the reverse of 

the image likely from being removed from a scrapbook. "Alma Chase, Nephi, Utah" stamped in blue ink 

on the reverse. Manuscript identification on the reverse. 

Black and white photograph of the interior of the Gold-Edge Pharmacy that was located in Nephi, Utah. 

Image shows a soda fountain in the foreground with glass counter cases and shelves displaying 

merchandise, a man in a suit stands behind the cases in the background.  

$125 

 

 



 

 

 

21- Savage, Charles Roscoe. Salt Lake City from Prospect Hill. Salt Lake City: C.R. Savage, Photo, 

(c.1893). Silver gelatin large format photograph [15 cm x 20 cm] unmounted. Strong contrasts. Minor 

damage to head of image. Lower right corner nicked. 

Image of Salt Lake City taken from Prospect Hill, present day 2nd North and State Street, that shows the 

Salt Lake Temple with the snowcapped Oquirrh Mountains in the background. The McCormick Building is 

visible just left of the center of the view, with a smoke stack on the roof belching black smoke.   

$250 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

22- [Savage, Charles Roscoe]. [Temple Block, Salt Lake City]. [Salt Lake City: C.R. Savage, Co.], (c.1901). 

Silver gelatin cabinet card [10.5 cm x 15 cm] on a black mount [17 cm x 23 cm] Image has nice contrasts. 

Nice Savage view of the Salt Lake Temple Block with Brigham Young Monument outside the grounds and 

placed in its one-time home, at the intersection of Main and South Temple. Part of a streetcar is visible 

beneath Young’s right hand.  

$75 

 

 

 



 

23- [The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints]. Bureau of 

Information and Church Literature [Calling Card]. Salt Lake City: 

(c.1930). Calling card [6 cm x 11.5 cm] on cream colored stock 

printed in black ink on both sides. Near fine. 

Calling card produced for LDS Church's Bureau of Information, 

which was located on the Temple Block and was charged with 

spreading the Gospel to those who visited Temple Square and Salt 

Lake City. At the center is an image of the Temple Block from the 

southeast corner and at the left margin is printed: 'Should you 

wish any further information concerning our doctrines, please 

write.' At the right is a blank line under the text: 'Presented by.' 

The reverse prints the 'Articles of Faith.'   

$35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

24- Smith, Joseph. Selections of the Book of Mormon in the Deseret Alphabet. New York: Published for 

Deseret University by Russell Brothers, 1869. First Edition. 116pp. Octavo [22.5 cm] 1/2 blue leather 

over light blue printed boards. Very good. Gentle wear to boards with minor rubbing to corners. 

The University of Deseret intended to publish the Book of Mormon in three separate parts for the use of 

school children and incoming immigrants. Only part one was ever printed.  

"[Brigham] Young therefore directed George D. Watt, an Englishman, and an early Mormon convert, to 

create a new alphabet based on English language phonic values. Watt may have been Young's personal 

secretary. What is certain is that he was an expert in the then-new and very popular Pitman system of 

shorthand. The alphabet assignment was handed to Watt in 1853, and by the following year he was able 

to lay before Young a 32 - character system (eventually increased to 38)" - Wentz, Roby 'Thirty-eight 

Mormon Characters' p.12 

Jacobs 86 Bs. Flake/Draper 608.   

$275 

 



 

 

 

25- Callis, Charles Albert. Old-time Southern States Missionary Songs, Composed by Missionaries. Also 

Popular Southern Songs. [Atlanta, GA]: 1921. 32pp. Sextodecimo [16 cm] White printed wrappers. Very 

good. Minor damp stain to fore edge of textblock. 

Rare hymn book produced by the Southern States Mission. This is not something that we have handled 

previously, we locate three institutional holdings. 

"A Few words relative to the origin and use of the 'Old-Time Southern States Missionary Songs.' They 

were written by Elders during their missionary days in Dixie. In response to numerous requests these 

songs are now compiled and published. The first verse and chorus of five Southern melodies have been 

added to the collection. It is not intended that they be sung at religious services in lieu of the 'strong, 

stalwarts hymns of the present dispensation' which are in our hymn books." - from the Preface. 

Flake/Draper 1104.   

$150 

 

 



 

26- [Quinn, D. Michael] Latter-day Saint 

Historian. Jerald and Sandra Tanner's 

Distorted View of Mormonism: A 

Response to Mormonism - Shadow or 

Reality. Salt Lake City: 1977. First Edition, 

#2/17. 63pp. Sextodecimo [19 cm] Stapled 

white printed wrappers. Fine.  

Signed, numbered and dated by Quinn on 

the cover. Quinn stated that these are the 

only copies of this work that he will sign. 

There are seventeen copies in this 

limitation. 

According to the newly published diaries 

of LDS Church Historian Leonard J. 

Arrington, Quinn wrote this short work as 

a rebuttal to the Tanners' publications, 

critical of the LDS Church, including 

'Mormonism - Shadow or Reality,' and 

used funds from a group associated with 

the LDS Church History to print it. A note 

and a key were anonymously delivered to 

Sam Weller with directions to a storage 

unit in Salt Lake that contained the print 

run for this work and instructions to 

distribute these as he saw fit. The Tanners 

quickly suspected Quinn was the author 

and asked him, and others, directly. Quinn and Arrington both denied, initially, that Quinn was the 

author. In his diary, Arrington regrets lying about the authorship.  

This is the first stand-alone publication by the renowned Mormon historian and thinker, D. Michael 

Quinn, that predates his previously thought of first work 'J. Rueben Clark:, The Church Years.' 

Uncommon.  

$100 

 

 

 

 

 



27- [Photo Album] [Arbon, Idaho] [Southern Idaho] 

[Northern Utah]. [Family Photo Album from Arbor, 

Idaho]. [Various: Arbon, ID; Logan, UT; Malad, ID]: (1934-

1947). [36]pp. Quarto [32.5 cm] black grained spiral 

bound album that has 'photographs' gilt stamped on the 

front board. Commercial album with 367 black and white 

silver print snapshots with most measuring 9.5 cm x 6 cm 

and loosely fit into black corner mounts to rectos and 

versos of 18 black leaves, photos also mounted on the 

front and rear pastedowns. 2 additional photos laid in. 

Most photographs are identified in black ink on the 

images, with the place, people and date noted. 

A well identified album documenting the life of the Larsen 

family, who lived in the small farming community of 

Arbon, Idaho, who had family in Mendon [UT], Logan [UT] 

and Malad. The last names of the extended family listed 

are: Leavitt, Tanner, Baker and Haynes. A dozen plus contemporary photo reprints of ancestors appear, 

all are identified. We believe this album was compiled by Rosalie Larsen, whose name is written in ink on 

the cover. 

Nice well-identified album of vernacular photography documenting the lives of an extended family in 

southern Idaho and northern Utah.   

$425 

 


